## 503416947 07/30/2015

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3463581

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
TRANSAT TECHNOLOGIES, INC.	11/01/2004

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	INTEL CORPORATION
Street Address:	2200 MISSION COLLEGE BLVD.
City:	SANTA CLARA
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	95052

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3**

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	7969934
Patent Number:	8885555
Application Number:	14509312

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (703)770-7901

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 7037707900

Email: Docket IP@Pillsburylaw.com

Correspondent Name: PILLSBURY WINTHROP SHAW PITTMAN

Address Line 1: P.O. BOX 10500

Address Line 4: MCLEAN, VIRGINIA 22040-0747

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	043395-0434416
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	RAJ S. DAVE
SIGNATURE:	/Raj S. DAVE/
DATE SIGNED:	07/30/2015

### **Total Attachments: 3**

source=Assignment - Transat to Intel#page1.tif source=Assignment - Transat to Intel#page2.tif source=Assignment - Transat to Intel#page3.tif

PATENT 503416947 REEL: 036221 FRAME: 0321

# Assignment of Patent Rights

Whereas, Transat Technologies, Inc., a Delaware corporation, with an office at 13155 Noel Road, Galleria, Tower 3, 25<sup>th</sup> Floor, Dallas, TX 75240 (hereinafter "COMPANY") is the sole and exclusive owner of certain United States and/or foreign patents and/or patent applications listed in Exhibit A annexed hereto (collectively referred to as the "Patents"); and

Whereas Intel Corporation, a Delaware corporation, with an office at 2200 Mission College Blvd., California 95052, (hereinafter "INTEL") is desirous of acquiring the right, title and interest in, to and under the said Patents (and all foreign counterparts and related foreign patents).

Now, Therefore,

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, COMPANY does hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over to INTEL, the Patents aforesaid, and any inventions claimed in said Patent, any reissue or reissues of said Patents already granted and which may be granted, any certificates of reexamination already granted and which may be granted the same to be held and enjoyed by INTEL for its own use and enjoyment, and for the use and enjoyment of its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, to the end of the term or terms for which said Patents are or may be granted, reissued or extended as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by COMPANY, if this assignment and sale had not been made; together with all claims for damages by reason of past infringement of said Patents, with the right to sue for, and collect the same for its own use and behalf, and for the use and behalf of its successors, assigns or other legal representatives.

And, COMPANY, hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any and all Letters Patents of the United States on said inventions to INTEL as assignee of the entire interest, and hereby covenants that COMPANY has full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that, except as otherwise provided between the parties, COMPANY has not executed, and will not execute, any agreements in conflict therewith.

PATENT REEL: 036221 FRAME: 0322

In Witness Whereof, COMPANY, by its duly authorized representative, has executed this Assignment.

DATE: NOVEMber 1, 2004

Ву:

**PATENT** 

**REEL: 036221 FRAME: 0323** 



# **EXHIBIT A**

# Transferred Patents and Patent Applications

<u>Title</u>	Patent Number and Filing Date	Status - Country

	<u> </u>	
System and Method for	US 10/434,695, filed May 9, '03, pending	Pending - US
Transferring Wireless	, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,	
Network Access Passwords		
		<u> </u>

PATENT REEL: 036221 FRAME: 0324

**RECORDED: 07/30/2015**